355
Selection
Guide
Amplifier
Built-in
Power Supply
Built-in
Amplifier-

CURING
SYSTEMS
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance Adjustable range (Note) Model No. Output
NPN output
0.2 to 2 m
0.656 to 6.562 ft
EQ-34 NPN open-collector transistor
PNP output EQ-34-PN PNP open-collector transistor
Two outputs EQ-34W Two NPN open-collector transistor
outputs
NOTE: Mounting bracket is not supplied with the sensor. Please select from the range of optional sensor mounting brackets
(two types).
Note: The adjustable range stands for the maximum sensing range which can be set with
the adjuster.
The sensor can detect an object 0.1 m 0.328 ft, or more, away.
However, the detectable range of Near (Sub) type of EQ-34W begins at 0.2 m 0.656 ft.
Sensing
object
0.2 m 0.656 ft
0.1 m
0.328 ft Actual sensing
range of the sensor
Adjustable range
Non-detectable
range 2 m
6.562 ft
Plug-in connector type (Not available for EQ-34W)
Plug-in connector type (standard: cable type) is also available. (excluding EQ-34W)
When ordering this type, suffix “-J” to the model No.
Please order the suitable mating cable separately.
Model No.: EQ-34-J, EQ-34-PN-J
5 m 16.404 ft cable length type
5 m 16.404 ft cable length type (standard : 2 m 6.562 ft) is also available for NPN output type and two
outputs type.
When ordering this type, suffix “-C5” to the model No.
Model No.: EQ-34-C5, EQ-34W-C5
•	CN-24-C□
ø14 mm ø0.551 in
43.5 mm 1.713 in
ø5 mm ø0.197 in
•	CN-24L-C□
ø14 mm
ø0.551 in
ø5 mm
ø0.197 in
31
mm
1.220 in
29 mm 1.142 in
•	Mating cable
Type Model No. Description
Straight
CN-24-C2 Length: 2 m
6.562 ft
0.34 mm2 4-core cabtyre cable with
connector on one end
Cable outer diameter:
ø5 mm ø0.197 in
CN-24-C5 Length: 5 m
16.404 ft
Elbow
CN-24L-C2 Length: 2 m
6.562 ft
CN-24L-C5 Length: 5 m
16.404 ft
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Sensor
mounting
bracket
MS-EQ3-1 Back angled mounting bracket
MS-EQ3-2 Foot angled mounting bracket